
OMB Granicus Review 
 

Granicus Title First Amendment to the Purchase Authorization with Renker Eich Parks Architects, 
Inc. for Professional Architectural Consulting Services. 

Granicus ID# 23-0230D Reference # 21-0259-CN Date 20-Mar-23 
 

Mark all Applicable Boxes: 
Type of Review 

CIP X Grant  Other   Revenue  Project Various 
 

Fiscal Information: 
New Contract (Y/N)  N Original Amount $700,000.00 

Fund(s) Various Amount of Change (+/-) $200,000.00 

Cost Center(s) Various Total Amount  $900,000.00 

Program(s) Various Amount Available Total: $900,000.00 

Account(s) 5XXXXXX Included in Applicable 
Budget? (Y/N) 

NA* 
Fiscal Year(s) FY21-FY26 

Description & Comments 
(What is it, any issues found, is there a financial impact to current/next FY, does this contract vary from previous FY, etc.) 

First amendment to agree Renker Eich Parks Architects, Inc. agreement for Professional Architectural 
Consulting Services, contract number 21-0259-CN. Existing agreement for amount not to exceed 
$700,000.00. Amendment 1 increases contract in the amount of $200,000.00, to a new not to exceed 
amount of $900,000.00. No change to agreement term (5-year term).   
 
*Funding is derived from various Capital Improvement Program budgets and/or operating budgets 
per individual work assignments on a multiple year/multiple work assignment basis. 
 
OPUS Agreement number 447195 

 

Analyst:  Andrew Brown      Ok to Sign:   

 

 
 


